Short-term employees, employed and paid 
for less than seventy-five percent (75%) of an academic year, shall not be a part of the 
classified service and do not earn the benefits of regular employment. 

"Seventy-five percent (75%) of an academic year" means one hundred ninety-five (195) 
working days, regardless of the number of hours worked per day.